ORDINANCE _______

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO PLANNING, LAND USE, AND SHORELINES, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 3950 (FILE NO. ZON04-00004).

WHEREAS, following the receipt of a recommendation from the Planning Commission to amend certain sections of the Kirkland Shoreline Master Program, the City Council passed Ordinance No. 3950 on July 6, 2004, which included the proposed amendments; and

WHEREAS, under RCW 90.58.090, the State of Washington Department of Ecology (DOE) must approve proposed amendments to local governments' Shoreline Master Programs; and

WHEREAS, the City submitted the proposed Shoreline Master Program amendments to DOE for approval on July 16, 2004; and

WHEREAS, DOE concluded that the proposed 2004 amendments should be included for DOE review in the comprehensive Shoreline Master Program update that the City is currently undertaking;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 3950, passed by the Kirkland City Council on July 6, 2004, is hereby repealed.

Section . This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in open meeting this 19th day of September , 2006.

Signed	in	authentication	thereof	this	19th	day	of
September		, 2006.	\wedge	17	/		
			$\langle $	\mathcal{N}	/		
		/	- Hum	XUU			
		MAYO	R				
Attest:		\subseteq	\mathcal{I}				
THOUT.							

Approved as to Form: